
Section 663.110  Grant Requirements

a)	Grants shall be awarded for the purpose of providing for the prevention, care, and treatment of sickle cell disease. (Section 131-10 of the Act)

b)	Qualified applicants must submit a grant application to the Department on the Uniform Grant Application Form (see https://gata.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/gata/documents/resource-library/gata-forms1/Application.pdf. (Section 4(a) of the Illinois Grant Funds Recovery Act)

1)	The Department will provide written application instructions to potential applicants in an electronic format that will be stated in the Notice of Funding Opportunity.

2)	Completed applications shall be returned to the Department electronically as directed.

3)	All applicants shall comply with the requirements set forth in the application.

c)	Grant recipients shall comply with the reimbursement procedures and requirements as outlined in the grant agreement. (See https://gata.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/gata/documents/resource-library/uga/GATA%20UGA%20FY24%20FINAL_accessible.pdf).
